FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office

S&H 8/94

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

10.110	choracie commissioner of racems and trademarks. Thease record the attached original documents of copy thereor.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):						
	Soo-Jin PARK Ki-Tae JEONG Sang-Pil HAN 08 - 11 - 2000						
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	Korea Telecom 206 Juli 0 3 2000 1 101429483 206 Jungja-Dong, Pundang-Ku, Sangnam-Shi, Kyoungki-Do, Korea Sangnam-Shi, Kyoung						
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Corrected RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, Reel/Frame 010637/0669						
	Execution Date(s): October 30, 1999						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: *** OR ***						
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/434,936, filed November 5, 1999; or (b) Patent No(s), issued						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001						
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	$A \neq 0$						
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
11/2000	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
FC:581	40.00 CH						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Λ.							

PATENT

REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0487

FORM F (Rev. 6-9	PTO-1595 93)	03/	A S/60 RECORDA	06.	-14-200)O	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
S&H 8/9			PA				I aten and the	demark Crince
		missioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Plea				·	
				10 ⁻	1353398		•	
l.		onveying party(ies):	(2) K: T				**	
	` '	o-Jin PARK oung-bok CHOI	` '	ae JEONG -pil HAN	(3)	Tae-Seok SU	Н	
2.	KC 200 Sur	address of receiving poreaddress of receiving poread TELECOM for Jungja-Dong, Pundingnam-shi, Kyoungki public of KOREA	ang-ku	MA	PE 28 2000 S)		
3.	Nature of co	onveyance:						
	_X	Security Agree	ment ed RECORDAT	Ch	erger ange of Name OVER SHEET		010381/0649	
	Execution I	Date(s): October 30,	1999					
1.	Application	number(s) or patent	number(s):					
	(a) The (b) The *** This docum (a) Pat	tent is being filed togothe execution date(s) of the title is: METHOD * OR *** tent is being filed after tent Application No(stent No(s).	the application FOR ALIGNING refiling of the application of the applic	is/are: Octobe G OPTICAL DI oplication: "iled November	EVICES WIT 5, 1999; or	H SUBSTRAT	<u>re</u>	
5.	Name and a	address of party to wh	om corresponde	ence concerning	document sho	ould be mailed	:	
	Att 700	AAS & HALSEY LL tention: James D. Hall D Eleventh Street, N. ashington, D.C. 2000	lsey, Jr. W., Suite 500		Our Doo	eket: 1337.101	.8/JDH	
ó.	Total number	er of applications and	patents involve	d: <u> </u>				
' .	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00)				
		Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to dep	posit account.				
3.		count No.: 19-3935 licate copy of this page				ged to this Dep	posit Account)	
).	Statement ar	nd signature.						
		of my knowledge and nal document.	belief, the foreg	going informatio	n is true and	correct and an	ny attached copy is a	true cop
		falsey, Jr., Reg. No. of Person Signing	22,729	Sig	nature		Date	
			Total number	er of pages com	prising cover	sheet, attachm	ents, and document:	
			D	O NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE C			
						PΔ	ATENT	

REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0488

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

PUNDANG-KU, SUNGNAM-SHI, KYOUNGKI	-DO, KOREA				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a (Title of Invention)	and exclusive right, title a	nd interest to the invention entitled			
METHOD FOR ALIGNING OP	TICAL DEVICES WIT	H SUBSTRATE			
relating to International Patent Application PC the United States was executed on even date he					
(a) executed on	n of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on; Serial No/;	Street, N.W., Was	Any registered attorney of STAAS & halsey, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamthe said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and i (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and	ination application based t ncluding any extensions th	hereon, for the full term or terms for whic			
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested ASSIGNEE, to do ail acts which the ASSIGNEE and enforcing protection for said invention, inclissuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any intellitigation or other legal proceeding which may a limited to executing all papers, including sepasworn testimony, and obtaining and producing en	E may deem necessary, de luding in the preparation a erference, reissue, reexaminatise or be declared in relarate assignments and dec	and prosecution of said application(s) and the nation, or public use proceeding, and in any ation to same, such acts to include but not be			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	ventor(s) has (have) affixe	ed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))			
De Sti	Oct. 30 , 1999	PARK, KEUM-JUN			
PARK, SOO-JIN	Oct, 30, 1999	PARK, KEUM-JUN			
JEONG, IN-TAE		PARK, KEUM-JUN			
3) Silv. Tacseck	Oct. 30, 1999	Mary RELIM-TUN			

PATENT REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0489

4)	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	Oct.	30,	1999	Merrys	
	CHOI, YOUNG-BOK				PARK, KEUM-JUN	
5)	Sarger	Oct.	30,	1999	Uling	
	HAN, SANG-PIL				PARK, KEUM-JUN	

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0490